108000086205

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
hbA)	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
. (Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies		s of Status ·
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



800161113068



10/02/09--01043--009 **43.75

Amina

OF OCT 16 AN 8:50

TROSSES OCT 119 2009



October 6, 2009

CLAUDIO DIECI VEN-US INTERNATIONAL GROUP CORP 8300 NW 53 STREET, STE 350 DORAL, FL 33166

SUBJECT: VEN-US INTERNATIONAL GROUP CORP

Ref. Number: P08000086205

We have received your document for VEN-US INTERNATIONAL GROUP CORP and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document you submitted has been prepared pursuant to nonprofit statutes (chapter 617, Florida Statutes). As the entity was originally filed as a corporation for profit, this document should be filed pursuant to chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6892.

Tina Roberts Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 409A00032282

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF COR	PORATION:	VEN-US I	NTE	RNAT	IONAL G	ROUF	CORP
DOCUMENT NUMBER:							
The enclosed Artic	cles of Amendment	and fee are su	bmitte	d for fil	ing.		
Please return all co	orrespondence conce	erning this ma	tter to	the follo	owing:		
				DIECI			
		Name o	of Conta	ct Person	l		
	VEN-	US INTERN	ATION	IAL GR	OUP COF	RP.	
		Fir	m/ Con	ipany			
	8300 NW 5	3 Stre	et, Suit	e 350			
			Addres	is			
				, 33166			
		City/ St	ate and	Zip Code	;		
	E-mail address:	lieci@venus (to be used for t	group future a	corp.co	ort notification	n)	
For further inform	ation concerning this	s matter, pleas	se call:				
	Claudio Dieci		at (305	_)	7422	
Name	of Contact Person			Area Cod	le & Daytime	Telephor	ne Number
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following a	mount made	payabl	e to the	Florida De _l	oartmen	t of State:
□ \$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fe Certificate of Sta		Cert	75 Filing ified Cop litional co		(h	52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy Additional Copy is enclosed)
	nt Section Corporations		Amen Divisi		ection orporations		
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle				

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment Articles of Incorporation



VEN-US INTERNATIONAL GROUP CORP

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

P08000086205

mendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	o, Florida Statules, this <i>Florida</i>	a Profit Corporation adopts the
A. If amending name, enter the new name o	f the corporation:	:2 :
name must be distinguishable and contain abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the name must contain the word "chartered," "pro	e designation "Corp," "Inc," or	"Co". A professional corporal
B. Enter new principal office address, if app Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREE</u>		
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE)		
new registered agent and/or the new regis		rida, enter the name of the
		rida, enter the name of the
new registered agent and/or the new regis		
Name of New Registered Agent:	stered office address:	

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action		
<u>D</u>	ALBERTO TOVAR	10700 NW 66 STREET, Apt. 303 DORAL, FL 33178	☐ Add ☑ Remove		
<u>D</u>	CLAUDIO DIECI	10955 NW 87 LN DORAL, FL 33178	☑ Add □ Remove		
			☐ Add ☐ Remove		
(attach addit Article IV: Ch	or adding additional Articles, enter clional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific lange the actual article that says " to issue is: 100.00" to the followin	The number of Shares the C			
Corporation i	is authorized to issue is 100, 51 ar	e owned by Guillermo Ling a	and 49 are		
owned by Cla	audio Dieci"				
Article VII: C	hange address of Guillermo Ling to	o the following: 10955 NW 8	7 LN,		
DORAL, FL;	and change address of Geraldine	Ling to the following: 10955	NW 87 LN,		
DORAL, FL 33178					
provisions	dment provides for an exchange, reclassification for implementing the amendment if no pplicable, indicate N/A)				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			····		

The date of each amendmen	t(s) adoption: 10/01/09
Effective date if applicable:	(date of adoption is required)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
	ere adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) were sufficient for approval.
	ere approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement ed for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	(voting group)
	(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated_10/1	12/09
Signature	Illine.
(By sele	y a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been ected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	GERALDINE LING
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	PRESIDENT
	(Title of person signing)